
Female

Head
Count

Average
Age

Male

Head
Count

Average
Age

N

Head
Count

Average
Age

Grand Total

Head
Count

Average
Age

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

5th Year Senior

Graduate

Divinity

1st Year Law

2nd Year Law

3rd Year Law

Law Transient Students

1st Year Pharmacy

1st Year Pharmacy LT 72credits

2nd Year Pharmacy

3rd Year Pharmacy

4th Year Pharmacy

Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid

Grand Total 23

40

25

24

24

21

22

21

25

24

23

29

31

34

22

21

19

19

3,858

12

80

64

58

1

64

4

83

91

79

34

801

4

541

574

594

774

23

37

27

24

26

22

26

25

23

29

30

22

21

20

19

1,824

2

40

38

23

27

56

63

66

90

234

229

251

342

363

22

22

1

1

23

40

26

24

24

21

22

21

25

24

23

29

31

34

22

21

19

19

5,683

14

120

102

81

1

91

4

139

154

146

124

1,035

4

770

825

936

1,137

Undergrad

Anglican Church, North America

Assemblies of God

Baptist

Christian

Church of Christ

Church of God

Episcopal

Evangelical Free

Latter Day Saints (Mormon)

Lutheran

Muslim

No Response

None

Other

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Roman Catholic

Seventh Day Adventist

Southern Baptist

United Methodist/EUB

Grand Total 3,672

256

89

9

196

330

17

9

1

883

2

25

3

20

29

9

66

684

1,008

12

24

Female Male N Grand Total

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

No response to Question

Non-Resident Alien

Two or more races

White

Grand Total 5,683

4,559

109

46

118

6

234

496

108

7

1

1

1,824

1,471

29

18

29

2

72

180

20

3

3,858

3,087

80

28

89

4

162

316

88

4

Undergrad

Alabama

Georgia

Tennessee

Florida

Texas

North Carolina

Kentucky

Mississippi

South Carolina

Louisiana 60

63

65

70

92

245

286

589

801

1,024

Bachelors Doctoral (ProfPract) Doctoral (Research) Masters Post-Bachelors
Certificate

Post-Masters
Certificate

Grand Total

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business
Cumberland School of Law

Howard College: Arts/Sciences
McWhorter School of Pharmacy

Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing
OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions
School of Public Health

School of the Arts
Grand Total 1,638

67
107

191
120

274
213
225

176
227

38

12

9

3

19

19

342

1
69

55
13

60

6

33
76

29

25

25

402

5

44

89
112

143

9

838

66
14

92
73

122
101
219

151

21-22 Degrees Conferred - Primary Major

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Freshmen 18.1683 18.3289 18.2972

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Transfer 21.749 22.440 22.089
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Fall 2022
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Top Ten States

Faculty Teaching in Fall 2022

Credit Hours FTE

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

General University

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Undeclared

Grand Total 5,570

171

443

202

773

442

777

395

887

2

473

887

120

81,793

2,797

6,915

2,424

11,785

5,866

10,011

6,560

14,178

20

6,779

13,183

1,275

Graduate Undergrad Grand Total

Full-time

Part-time

Grand Total 81,793

940

80,853

57,523

422

57,101

24,270

518

23,752

Credit Hours

Coming Soon


