	Female		Male		N		Grand 1	Total					Undergrad			Credit Hours	FTE		
	Head			Average	Head	Average	Head	Average				Anglican Church, North America		24	Beeson Divinity	School	1,275	120	
	Count	Age	Count	Age	Count	Age	Count	Age				Assemblies of God		12	Brock School of	Business	13,183	887	
Freshman	774	19	363	19			1,137	19				Baptist		1,008	Cumberland Sci		6.779	473	
Sophomore	594	19	342	20			936	19				Christian		684	General Univers	ity	20	2	
Junior	574	21	251	21			825	21				Church of Christ		66	Howard College	•	14,178	887	
Senior	541	22	229	22			770	22				Church of God		9	_				
5th Year Senior	4	34					4	34				Episcopal		29		ool of Pharmacy	6,560	395	
Graduate	801	31	234	30			1,035	31	Sam	ford Un	iversity	Evangelical Free		20		School-Nursing	10,011	777	
Divinity	34	29	90	29			124	29		Fall 20	22 ⁻	Latter Day Saints (Mon	mon)	3	OBB School of I	Education	5,866	442	
1st Year Law	79	23	66	23	1	22	146	23				Lutheran		25	School of Health	Professions	11,785	773	
2nd Year Law	91	24	63	25			154	24	Quick Facts			Muslim		2	School of Public	Health	2,424	202	
3rd Year Law	83	25	56	26			139	25				No Response		883	School of the A	rts	6,915	443	
Law Transient Students	4	21					4	21				None		1	Undeclared		2,797	171	
	64	22		22			91	22				Other		9	Grand Total	81,793	5,570		
1st Year Pharmacy				22			91					Pentecostal		17					
1st Year Pharmacy LT 72credits	1	21					1	21				Presbyterian		330		Credit Hours			
2nd Year Pharmacy	58	24	23	26			81	24				Roman Catholic		196					
3rd Year Pharmacy	64	24	38	24			102	24				Seventh Day Adventist		9		Graduate	Undergrad	Grand Total	
4th Year Pharmacy	80	25	40	27			120	26				Southern Baptist		89	Full-time	23,752	57,101	80,853	
Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid	12	40	2	37			14	40				United Methodist/EUB		256	Part-time	518	422	940	
Grand Total	3,858	23	1,824	23	1	22	5,683	23		Top Ten Sta	ates	Grand Total		3,672	Grand Total	24,270	57,523	81,793	
			Female	D.	/lale	N	I Gr	and Total			Undergrad		Fen	nale	Male		Grand To	otal	
American Indian or Alaskan Native			4		3			7	Alabama		1,024		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	
Asian			88		20			108	Georgia		801	Entering Freshmen	683	18.1	289	18.3	972	18.2	
Black or African American			316		180			496	Tennessee		589								
Hispanic			162		72			234	Florida		286		Female		Male		Grand To	tel	
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific	Islander		4		2			6	Texas		245								
No response to Question			89		29			118	North Carolin	na	92		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	
Non-Resident Alien			28		18			46	Kentucky		70	Entering Transfer	49	21.7	40	22.4	89	22.0	
Two or more races			80		29			109	Mississippi		65								
White		3,087		471 1			4,559	South Carolina		63			Faculty Ta	anhina in Fall (2000				
Grand Total	3		3,858	1,824		1		5,683	Louisiana		60			Faculty Teaching in Fall 2022					
			21-22	Degrees	Conferre	d - Prima	ry Major												
	Bad	Bachelors Doctoral (ProfPract) Doctoral (R			oral (Researc	h) Masters			t-Bachelors Post-Masters Certificate Certificate Grand Total		Grand Total								
Beeson Divinity School				9			29		Ochilloate	Germicale	38								
Brock School of Business		151					76				227								
Cumberland School of Law				143			33				176								
Howard College: Arts/Sciences		219					6				225	Comi			ing Soc	nn –			
McWhorter School of Pharmacy		101		112							213				my ooc	/11			
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing		122		89			60			3	274								
OBB School of Education		73		44	2	25	13			9	120								
School of Health Professions		92 14		44			55		40		191								
School of Public Health School of the Arts		14 66		5			69 1		19		107 67								
Grand Total		838		402		25	342		19	12	1,638								
		000		.UL			0+2		10	12	1,030								